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Representing First Name Last Name Organization Email Phone Address City

Reuse James Allen TVI Inc./Savers/Value Village jalen@savers.com 425-456-1781 11400 SE 6th Ste 220 Bellevue

Recycling Industry Quinn Apuzzo Recology King County qapuzzo@recology.com 206-501-6791 801 S. Fidalgo St Ste100 Seattle

Westside Health Jurisdictions Esther Beaumier Tacoma Pierce County 
Health Department ebeaumier@tpchd.org 253-798-6121 3629 South D St Tacoma

Organics Jay Blazey Cedar Grove jayb@cgcompost.com 206-832-3017
425-246-7352 (cell) 7343 Marginal Way Seattle

Eastside Health Ray Byrne Spokane Regional Health District rbyrne@srhd.org 509-324-1588 1101 W College Ave Spokane

Solid Waste Industry John Chelminiak Waste Management jchelmin@wm.com 425-814-7838 720 4th Ave Ste 400 Kirkland

NW Grocery Association & 
Institute of Scrap Metal Recyclers Holly Chisa NW Grocery Association &

Institute of Scrap Metal Recyclers hollychisa@comcast.net 360-791-6647 PO Box 1414 Olympia

Agriculture Amy Clow Department of Agriculture aclow@agr.wa.gov 360-902-2041 PO Box 42560 Olympia

Solid Waste Management Laurie Davies Department of Ecology
Solid Waste Management Program laurie.davies@ecy.wa.gov 360-407-6103 PO Box 47600 Olympia

Toxic Reduction/
Waste Management Ashley Evans King County Hazardous Waste 

Management Program 
Ashley.Evans@kingcounty.gov 206-263-3777 201 S. Jackson St. Ste. 5600 Seattle

Westside Cities Julie Gilbertson City of Vancouver Julie.gilbertson@cityofvancouver.us 360-487-7162 PO Box 1995 Vancouver

Solid Waste Industry Steven Gilmore Republic Services sgilmore@republicservices.com 206-332-7723 4160 6th Ave SE Ste 204 Lacey

Solid Waste Industry Kevin Green Waste Connections Inc.
LRI/Silver Springs Organics kevin.green@wasteconnections.com 253-377-2959 17925 Meridian E Puyallup

Eastside Health Jurisdictions Bryan Hunt Northeast Tri-County Health District bhunt@netchd.org 509-684-2262 240 E Dominion Ave Colville

Central Region Public Works Patti Johnson Kittitas County Solid Waste 
Maintenance patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us 509-962-7070 925 Industrial Way Ellensburg

Westside Public Works Kevin Kelly Snohomish County Department of 
Public Works Kevin.Kelly@co.snohomish.wa.us 425-388-6495

425-559-3962
30000 Rockefeller Ave, 
MS 607 Everett

C&D Recycling Troy Lautenbach (Chair) Lautenbach Industries troy@lautenbachrecycling.com 360-815-3222 13084 Ball Road Mount Vernon

Food Industry Carolyn Logue Washington Food Industry 
Association carolyn.logue@comcast.net (360) 789-3491 6514 78th Avenue NE Olympia
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Eastside Cities Kristine Major Spokane Regional Solid Waste 
System kmajor@spokanecity.org 808 W Spokane Falls Blvd Ste 

606 Spokane

Sustainability Erik Makinson Resource Synergy erik@resource-synergy.com 509-796-3749 1821 W 5th Ave Ste 105 Spokane

Tribal Representative Derald Ortloff Yakama Nation derald@yakama.com 509-865-7273 PO Box 151 Toppenish

Solid Waste Consulting Cal Palmer Energy and Environment LLC calpalmer@centurylink.net 360-893-5427
253-732-3824 (cell) PO Box 1117 Orting

Eastside Public Works Becci Piepel (Vice-Chair) Countywide Solid Waste Programs
of Douglas County bpiepel@co.douglas.wa.us 509-888-6613 140 19th Street NW East 

Wenatchee

Ex-Officio Member Julie Robertson Department of Ecology julie.robertson@ecy.wa.gov 360-407-6132

Processor/Comingled Recycling Jay Simmons NORPAC jay.simmons@norpacpaper.com 360-636-6485
360-562-1399 (cell) PO Box 2069 Longview

Westside Solid Waste Andy Smith King County Solid Waste Division andysmith@kingcounty.gov 206-263-3387 201 S Jackson St Rm 701 Seattle

Westside Health Jurisdictions Art Starry Thurston County Environmental 
Health starry@co.thurston.wa.us 360-867-2587 421 Lilly Road NE Olympia

Public Interests Heather Trim Zero Waste Washington heather@zerowastewashington.org 206-351-2898 816 Second Ave Ste 200 Seattle

Washington State Recycling 
Association Michelle Wade Washington State Recycling 

Association recycle@wsra.net 206-622-8425 PO Box 2299 Port Orchard

Solid Waste Industry Rod Whittaker Washington Refuse & Recycling 
Association rod@wrra.org 360-943-8859 4160 Sixth Ave SE #205 Lacey

Utilities & Transportation 
Commission Mike Young Utilities & Transportation

Commission mike.young@utc.wa.gov (360)  664-1155 PO Box 47250 Olympia

Eastside Cities Vacant

Tribal Representative Vacant

Seattle, WA 98104
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